

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 253 OF 2006

U.P. COOP. SPINNING MILLS FED.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.M.A. HAKEEM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for two weeks time for filing an application for withdrawing the transfer petition.

The learned counsel for the respondents shall cure the defects in respect of vakalatnama within the above said period.

List again on 28.8.2006.

(B. SUDHEEND

RA KUMAR)

RE

GISTRAR

ns